

News Release:

Contact: Ronald Tascarella, Senior VP/Chief Credit Officer, (315) 343-0057

Corriders Named First Vice President/Sales Manager at Pathfinder Bank OSWEGO, New York (February 10th, 2016) – Calvin L. Corriders has been named First Vice President/Sales Manager at Pathfinder Bank, according to Ronald Tascarella, Senior Vice President/Chief Credit Officer.

Corriders responsibilities as First Vice President will be to continue to implement and execute initiatives within the bank's strategic plan specific to retail and commercial sales, staff management, growth and customer service base. He will continue to manage the commercial and retail lending sales of the bank, while overseeing the development of new relationships, loan approvals, and the training of sales staff.



"We are very pleased to recognize Calvin with this promotion," said Tascarella. "With over 30 years of industry experience and civic involvement, Calvin has positioned himself as a banking and community leader and continues to be a very valuable asset to our organization."

Corriders holds a Bachelor of Science degree from SUNY Brockport in business administration, and a concentration in marketing management. He resides in Syracuse, New York, with his wife, Sandra.

As a lifelong resident of the City of Syracuse, Corriders has garnered numerous community, banking, and service awards for his volunteer and professional work over the years. Calvin is a former member of the Syracuse City School District Board of Education. Commissioner Corriders was first elected to the Board of Education in November of 1999. He was re-elected in 2003, 2007; appointed 2011; for another term. He served as the Board's President and Vice President in his over 14 years of service as well as the Budget and Finance committee chair, the Curriculum committee chair, and the Facilities committee chair.

Corriders currently serves on the Central New York Regional Advisory Board of Excellus Blue Cross/Blue Shield. He is also a member of the Joint School Construction Board "JSCB" responsible for the administering, renovations and financing of the educational buildings for the Syracuse City School District, a member of 100 Black Men of Syracuse and a board member of Home Headquarters, Inc., Syracuse Community Health Center, and Upstate Minority Economic Alliance.

Pathfinder Bank is a New York State chartered savings bank headquartered in Oswego, whose deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. The Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pathfinder Bancorp, Inc, (NASDAQ SmallCap Market; symbol: PBHC, listing: PathBcp). The Bank has nine full service offices located in its market areas consisting of Oswego and Onondaga County.

- 30 -